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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 3 Girls 
Comstock Park High School 
June 2, 2012 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Frankenmuth                        63.00    32. Lawton                              6.00 
   2. Benzie Central                     52.00    33. Flat Rock                           6.00 
   3. Pewamo-Westphalia                  45.25    34. Kent City                           6.00 
   4. Reed City                          40.00    35. Reese                               5.00 
   5. Bridgeport                         33.00    36. Stanton Central Montcalm            5.00 
   6. Onsted                             25.00    37. Hartford                            5.00 
   7. Manistee                           21.00    38. Durand                              5.00 
   8. Hanover-Horton                     21.00    39. Freeland                            5.00 
   9. Adrian Madison                     18.00    40. Roscommon                           4.00 
  10. Grand Rapids West Catholic         15.00    41. Hart                                4.00 
  11. Hopkins                            15.00    42. Delton Kellogg                      4.00 
  12. Schoolcraft                        15.00    43. Harbor Springs                      4.00 
  13. Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker       14.00    44. Macomb Lutheran North               4.00 
  14. Boyne City                         14.00    45. Napoleon                            3.50 
  15. Leslie                             14.00    46. Mason County Central                3.00 
  16. Buchanan                           14.00    47. McBain                              3.00 
  17. Charlevoix                         13.50    48. Shepherd                            3.00 
  18. Saranac                            13.00    49. Ida                                 3.00 
  19. Lansing Catholic                   13.00    50. Olivet                              3.00 
  20. Grandville Calvin Christian        12.00    51. Saginaw Valley Lutheran             2.50 
  21. Flint Southwestern Academy         11.50    52. Clare                               2.00 
  22. Bronson                            11.00    53. Sanford-Meridian                    2.00 
  23. Leroy Pine River                   10.00    54. Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christia   2.00 
  24. Parchment                           9.00    55. Erie-Mason                          2.00 
  25. St. Louis                           9.00    56. Bath                                2.00 
  26. Union City                          9.00    57. Hillsdale                           1.00 
  27. Gladwin                             8.00    58. Flint Powers                        1.00 
  28. Ovid-Elsie                          8.00    59. Watervliet                          1.00 
  29. Homer                               7.00    60. Dundee                              0.25 
  30. Lakeview                            6.00    61. Vassar                              0.25 
  31. Comstock                            6.00    62. Cass City                           0.25 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS                  ATTEMPT  1           
 
 1.  Rebecca Cousineau(12)  Leslie                                  124'08.00" 
 2.  Megan Strait(12)       Gladwin                                 122'11.00" 
 3.  Joscilyn Crain(12)     Flat Rock                               120'00.00" 
 4.  Cassandra Willis(12)   Lawton                                  119'09.00" 
 5.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                             119'08.00" 
 6.  Darcie Marion(10)      Adrian Madison                          115'10.00" 
 7.  Kendra Meyers(12)      Grand Rapids West Catholic              115'08.00" 
 8.  Porshea Monte(12)      Watervliet                              114'08.00" 
 9.  Kayla Deering(10)      Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker            111'06.00" 
10.  Olivia Freehling       Hartford                                110'02.00" 
11.  Ashley Bussing(11)     Adrian Madison                          109'09.00" 
12.  Taylor Krauss(12)      Clinton                                 109'00.00" 
13.  Amy Syrocki(12)        Benzie Central                          106'08.00" 
14.  Samantha Davis(12)     Adrian Madison                          105'07.00" 
15.  Nicole Ignasiak(9 )    Macomb Lutheran North                   105'06.00" 
16.  Mckenna Thayer(11)     Hillsdale                               103'02.00" 
17.  Harley Brugger(12)     Clare                                   103'00.00" 
18.  Becca Kiser-Rowlson(11)Grass Lake                              101'01.00" 
19.  Melisa Bazuin(12)      McBain                                  101'00.00" 
20.  Madison Diehl(11)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                 100'00.00" 
21.  Kendra Dreyer(10)      Kent City                                99'03.00" 
22.  Elyse Starck(12)       Morley-Stanwood                          97'01.00" 
23.  Jenna Selewski(11)     Macomb Lutheran North                    86'01.00" 
24.  Britney White(09)      Perry                                    78'01.00" 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Rebecca Cousineau(12)  Leslie                                  124'08.00" 
 2.  Megan Strait(12)       Gladwin                                 122'11.00" 
 3.  Joscilyn Crain(12)     Flat Rock                               120'00.00" 
 4.  Cassandra Willis(12)   Lawton                                  119'09.00" 
 5.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                             119'08.00" 
 6.  Darcie Marion(10)      Adrian Madison                          115'10.00" 
 7.  Kendra Meyers(12)      Grand Rapids West Catholic              115'08.00" 
 8.  Porshea Monte(12)      Watervliet                              114'08.00" 
 9.  Kayla Deering(10)      Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker            111'06.00" 
10.  Olivia Freehling       Hartford                                110'02.00" 
11.  Ashley Bussing(11)     Adrian Madison                          109'09.00" 
12.  Taylor Krauss(12)      Clinton                                 109'00.00" 
13.  Amy Syrocki(12)        Benzie Central                          106'08.00" 
14.  Samantha Davis(12)     Adrian Madison                          105'07.00" 
15.  Nicole Ignasiak(9 )    Macomb Lutheran North                   105'06.00" 
16.  Mckenna Thayer(11)     Hillsdale                               103'02.00" 
17.  Harley Brugger(12)     Clare                                   103'00.00" 
18.  Becca Kiser-Rowlson(11)Grass Lake                              101'01.00" 
19.  Melisa Bazuin(12)      McBain                                  101'00.00" 
20.  Madison Diehl(11)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                 100'00.00" 
21.  Kendra Dreyer(10)      Kent City                                99'03.00" 
22.  Elyse Starck(12)       Morley-Stanwood                          97'01.00" 
23.  Jenna Selewski(11)     Macomb Lutheran North                    86'01.00" 
24.  Britney White(09)      Perry                                    78'01.00" 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                ATTEMPT  1           
 
 1.  Kayla Deering(10)      Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker             41'08.25" 
 2.  Ashley Bussing(11)     Adrian Madison                           40'04.00" 
 3.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                              39'04.75" 
 4.  Olivia Freehling       Hartford                                 39'04.00" 
 5.  Rebecca Cousineau(12)  Leslie                                   38'11.50" 
 6.  Kendra Dreyer(10)      Kent City                                38'02.00" 
 7.  Darcie Marion(10)      Adrian Madison                           37'09.25" 
 8.  Kendra Meyers(12)      Grand Rapids West Catholic               36'07.50" 
 9.  Kelsey Koenigsknecht(12Pewamo-Westphalia                        36'04.00" 
10.  Megan Strait(12)       Gladwin                                  35'11.50" 
11.  Taylor Krauss(12)      Clinton                                  35'10.00" 
12.  Haley Hudson(10)       Adrian Madison                           35'07.25" 
13.  Molly Franke(10)       Kingsley                                 35'04.00" 
14.  Madison Lutzke(11)     Benzie Central                           34'11.50" 
15.  Cassandra Willis(12)   Lawton                                   34'10.00" 
16.  Emily Kuhaneck(12)     Dundee                                   34'08.75" 
17.  Kora Dreffs(10)        Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                33'11.00" 
18.  Kaitlyn Janson(11)     Frankenmuth                              33'04.00" 
19.  Kayla Baxter(11)       St. Louis                                32'04.00" 
20.  Kaitlyn Mitchell(9 )   Union City                               31'11.00" 
21.  Erika Hocevar(12)      Macomb Lutheran North                    31'02.50" 
22.  Bailey Rose(10)        Farwell                                  30'08.00" 
23.  Nicole Ignasiak(9 )    Macomb Lutheran North                    30'06.50" 
24.  Becca Kiser-Rowlson(11)Grass Lake                               29'07.25" 
25.  Sheena Vokes(12)       Leroy Pine River                         28'06.00" 
26.  Shelby Sawyer(11)      Saginaw Nouvel                              NF 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Kayla Deering(10)      Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker             41'08.25" 
 2.  Ashley Bussing(11)     Adrian Madison                           40'04.00" 
 3.  Ashley Frahm(11)       Frankenmuth                              39'04.75" 
 4.  Olivia Freehling       Hartford                                 39'04.00" 
 5.  Rebecca Cousineau(12)  Leslie                                   38'11.50" 
 6.  Kendra Dreyer(10)      Kent City                                38'02.00" 
 7.  Darcie Marion(10)      Adrian Madison                           37'09.25" 
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 8.  Kendra Meyers(12)      Grand Rapids West Catholic               36'07.50" 
 9.  Kelsey Koenigsknecht(12Pewamo-Westphalia                        36'04.00" 
10.  Megan Strait(12)       Gladwin                                  35'11.50" 
11.  Taylor Krauss(12)      Clinton                                  35'10.00" 
12.  Haley Hudson(10)       Adrian Madison                           35'07.25" 
13.  Molly Franke(10)       Kingsley                                 35'04.00" 
14.  Madison Lutzke(11)     Benzie Central                           34'11.50" 
15.  Cassandra Willis(12)   Lawton                                   34'10.00" 
16.  Emily Kuhaneck(12)     Dundee                                   34'08.75" 
17.  Kora Dreffs(10)        Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                33'11.00" 
18.  Kaitlyn Janson(11)     Frankenmuth                              33'04.00" 
19.  Kayla Baxter(11)       St. Louis                                32'04.00" 
20.  Kaitlyn Mitchell(9 )   Union City                               31'11.00" 
21.  Erika Hocevar(12)      Macomb Lutheran North                    31'02.50" 
22.  Bailey Rose(10)        Farwell                                  30'08.00" 
23.  Nicole Ignasiak(9 )    Macomb Lutheran North                    30'06.50" 
24.  Becca Kiser-Rowlson(11)Grass Lake                               29'07.25" 
25.  Sheena Vokes(12)       Leroy Pine River                         28'06.00" 
26.  Shelby Sawyer(11)      Saginaw Nouvel                              NF 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Kara Craig(11)         Schoolcraft                               5'06.00" 
 2.  Rachelle Sandbrook(12) Ovid-Elsie                                5'05.00" 
 3.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                5'04.00" 
 4.  Marissa Johnson(11)    Durand                                    5'04.00" 
 5.  Emilie Gaberdiel(12)   Roscommon                                 5'03.00" 
 6.T Amore' Brown(10)       Flint Southwestern Academy                5'02.00" 
  .T Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   5'02.00" 
 8.T Sarah Mackenzie(12)    Charlevoix                                5'00.00" 
  .T Morgan Berry(12)       Napoleon                                  5'00.00" 
10.  Callie Brower(11)      Hopkins                                   5'00.00" 
11.  Alex King              Lakeview                                  5'00.00" 
12.  Amber Warren(11)       Adrian Madison                            5'00.00" 
13.  Casey Clark(11)        Watervliet                                5'00.00" 
14.  Elena Ongaro(12)       Harbor Springs                            5'00.00" 
15.  Haley Waddell(12)      Kalkaska                                  5'00.00" 
16.  Alexa Brososky(10)     Ida                                       4'09.00" 
17.  Michelle Kelsey(10)    Leroy Pine River                          4'09.00" 
18.  Betsy Simpson(11)      Saranac                                   4'09.00" 
19.  Julianna Weir(10)      Macomb Lutheran North                     4'09.00" 
20.  Becca Bennett(12)      Beaverton                                 4'09.00" 
21.  Erin Fields(10)        Lansing Catholic                          4'09.00" 
22.  Emily Dunckel(11)      Vandercook Lake                           4'09.00" 
23.  Reyna Frost(9 )        Reese                                     4'09.00" 
24.  Sarah Treiber(12)      Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   4'09.00" 
25.  Monica Naida(12)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central            NF 
26.  Lexi Merchant(10)      Laingsburg                                  NF 
 
 
 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 
 1.  Kirstie Wieber(12)     Pewamo-Westphalia                        11'07.00" 
 2.  Hannah Sailar(12)      Lansing Catholic                         11'07.00" 
 3.  Libby Schichtel(12)    Grand Rapids West Catholic               11'01.00" 
 4.  Jordan Devenney(11)    Schoolcraft                              11'01.00" 
 5.  Kenzie Wieber(10)      Pewamo-Westphalia                        10'10.00" 
 6.  Brianne Schafer(11)    Pewamo-Westphalia                        10'10.00" 
 7.  Hannah Saul(11)        Erie-Mason                               10'04.00" 
 8.T Brittany Slinker(12)   Dundee                                    9'10.00" 
  .T Stephanie Leeson(12)   Cass City                                 9'10.00" 
  .T Latonya Wilson(10)     Vassar                                    9'10.00" 
  .T Sasha Platte(10)       Pewamo-Westphalia                         9'10.00" 
12.  Morgan Taylor(12)      Grass Lake                                9'10.00" 
13.  Mariah Holmes(11)      Leroy Pine River                          9'04.00" 
14.  Sara Goetz(10)         Blissfield                                9'04.00" 



‐4‐ 
 
15.  Taylor Brooks(10)      Sanford-Meridian                          9'04.00" 
16.  Andie Paulson(11)      Morley-Stanwood                           9'04.00" 
17.  Jacquelyn Willford(11) Gladwin                                   9'04.00" 
18.  Liz Tecca(12)          Parchment                                 8'10.00" 
19.  Taylor Cole(11)        Shepherd                                  8'10.00" 
20.  Abby Wirth(9 )         Pewamo-Westphalia                         8'10.00" 
21.  Angel Noworyta(11)     Dundee                                    8'10.00" 
22.  Lexi Bowe(11)          Grand Rapids West Catholic                8'10.00" 
23.  Sophie Booms(11)       Lake City                                 8'04.00" 
24.  Jadelyn Stewart(9 )    Vermontville Maple Valley                 8'04.00" 
25.  Suzy Gehle(10)         Macomb Lutheran North                       NF 
26.  Samantha Beck(9 )      Macomb Lutheran North                       NF 
27.  Sarah Mattix           Lakeview                                    NF 
28.  Val Steele(11)         Beaverton                                   NF 
29.  Kassidy Blough(9 )     East Jackson                                NF 
30.  Crystal Richter(12)    Roscommon                                   NF 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP               ATTEMPT  1           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                18'06.50" 
             ** New L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Shelby Niedzwiecki(12) Freeland                                 16'06.75" 
 3.  Makayla Cook(9 )       Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian       16'06.50" 
 4.  Rachel Schmitt(12)     Pewamo-Westphalia                        16'06.50" 
 5.  Callie Brower(11)      Hopkins                                  16'05.25" 
 6.  Hayley Walkowski(10)   Olivet                                   16'04.75" 
 7.  Jordan Nye(11)         Benzie Central                           16'04.00" 
 8.  Gala Shively(12)       Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker             16'00.75" 
 9.  Jenna Hamming(11)      Farwell                                  16'00.50" 
10.  Madison Traver         Hartford                                 15'11.50" 
11.  Andrea Finkbiener(12)  Freeland                                 15'10.75" 
12.  Andrea Spitzley(9 )    Pewamo-Westphalia                        15'10.75" 
13.  Haley Wehner(9 )       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  15'06.00" 
14.  Arrielle Hall(12)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley             15'05.75" 
15.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  15'05.25" 
16.  Jenna Hirsch(11)       Marlette                                 15'05.00" 
17.  Hailey Willett(12)     Leslie                                   15'04.50" 
18.  Chasity Sizemore(12)   Kalkaska                                 15'03.50" 
19.  Maggie Fisk(12)        Olivet                                   15'02.75" 
20.  Julie Repke(12)        Galesburg-Augusta                        15'02.50" 
21.  Madeline Boss(09)      Charlevoix                               15'02.00" 
22.  Katie Jo. Hedrick(12)  Montague                                 14'11.50" 
23.  Tara Rule(10)          Hanover-Horton                           14'11.00" 
24.  Aly Klein(12)          Pewamo-Westphalia                        14'10.50" 
25.  Stanna Dorn(11)        Grayling                                 14'09.75" 
26.  Ryleigh Richett(11)    Ida                                      14'09.50" 
27.  Maggie Hammond(12)     Bath                                     14'09.00" 
28.  Kaniya Weatherspoon(9 )Napoleon                                 14'08.00" 
29.  Emily Matkin(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                    13'10.00" 
30.  Kailey Flint(12)       Manton                                   11'11.50" 
31.  Charlotte Henry(10)    Whitmore Lake                               NF 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                18'06.50" 
             ** New L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Rachel Schmitt(12)     Pewamo-Westphalia                        17'02.75" 
 3.  Callie Brower(11)      Hopkins                                  16'09.50" 
 4.  Shelby Niedzwiecki(12) Freeland                                 16'09.00" 
 5.  Gala Shively(12)       Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker             16'08.75" 
 6.  Hayley Walkowski(10)   Olivet                                   16'07.50" 
 7.  Makayla Cook(9 )       Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian       16'06.50" 
 8.  Jordan Nye(11)         Benzie Central                           16'04.00" 
 9.  Jenna Hamming(11)      Farwell                                  16'00.50" 
10.  Madison Traver         Hartford                                 15'11.50" 
11.  Andrea Finkbiener(12)  Freeland                                 15'10.75" 
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12.  Andrea Spitzley(9 )    Pewamo-Westphalia                        15'10.75" 
13.  Haley Wehner(9 )       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  15'06.00" 
14.  Arrielle Hall(12)      Madison Heights Bishop Foley             15'05.75" 
15.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  15'05.25" 
16.  Jenna Hirsch(11)       Marlette                                 15'05.00" 
17.  Hailey Willett(12)     Leslie                                   15'04.50" 
18.  Chasity Sizemore(12)   Kalkaska                                 15'03.50" 
19.  Maggie Fisk(12)        Olivet                                   15'02.75" 
20.  Julie Repke(12)        Galesburg-Augusta                        15'02.50" 
21.  Madeline Boss(09)      Charlevoix                               15'02.00" 
22.  Katie Jo. Hedrick(12)  Montague                                 14'11.50" 
23.  Tara Rule(10)          Hanover-Horton                           14'11.00" 
24.  Aly Klein(12)          Pewamo-Westphalia                        14'10.50" 
25.  Stanna Dorn(11)        Grayling                                 14'09.75" 
26.  Ryleigh Richett(11)    Ida                                      14'09.50" 
27.  Maggie Hammond(12)     Bath                                     14'09.00" 
28.  Kaniya Weatherspoon(9 )Napoleon                                 14'08.00" 
29.  Emily Matkin(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                    13'10.00" 
30.  Kailey Flint(12)       Manton                                   11'11.50" 
31.  Charlotte Henry(10)    Whitmore Lake                               NF 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    13.08 
 2.  Mildrenae Young(9 )    Flint Southwestern Academy                   13.10 
 3.  Olivia Shelton(12)     Frankenmuth                                  13.13 
 4.  Octavia Myles(09)      Bridgeport                                   13.33 
 5.  Stanna Dorn(11)        Grayling                                     13.38 
 6.  Julie Repke(12)        Galesburg-Augusta                            13.39 
 7.  Tabriel Cooks          Harper Woods                                 13.51 
 8.  Hannah Cudney(12)      Montague                                     13.61 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Mariah Roberts(10)     Bronson                                      12.92 
 2.  Breanna Coleman(11)    Cassopolis                                   13.02 
 3.  Alikay Hamilton(10)    Benzie Central                               13.08 
 4.  Micaila Rice(12)       Schoolcraft                                  13.20 
 5.  Rachel Schmitt(12)     Pewamo-Westphalia                            13.32 
 6.  Salix Sampson(09)      Harbor Springs                               13.37 
 7.  Mary Mitchell          Detroit University Prep                      13.42 
 8.  Octavia Myles(09)      Bridgeport                                   13.73 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   12.95 
 2.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     13.01 
 3.  Hayley Walkowski(10)   Olivet                                       13.08 
 4.  Emily Matkin(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                        13.11 
 5.  Nicole Pavlak(9 )      Hopkins                                      13.12 
 6.  Grace Gardner(11)      Ann Arbor Greenhills                         13.16 
 7.  Gala Shively(12)       Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker                 13.70 
 8.  Kailey Flint(12)       Manton                                       13.73 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     12.84 
 2.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   12.85 
 3.  Nikki King(12)         Mason County Central                         12.95 
 4.  Kenzie Wieber(10)      Pewamo-Westphalia                            13.14 
 5.  Rachel Dolphin(11)     Grand Rapids West Catholic                   13.20 
 6.  Katherine Jones(9 )    Mt. Clemens                                  13.22 
 7.  Accacia Enriquez(10)   Adrian Madison                               13.82 
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                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   12.60 
 2.  Olivia Shelton(12)     Frankenmuth                                  12.67 
 3.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    12.80 
 4.  Nikki King(12)         Mason County Central                         12.88 
 5.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     12.92 
 6.  Mildrenae Young(9 )    Flint Southwestern Academy                   12.93 
 7.  Emily Matkin(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                        13.49 
 8.  Octavia Myles(09)      Bridgeport                                   14.92 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Mariah Roberts(10)     Bronson                                      12.80 
 2.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     12.90 
 3.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   12.95 
 4.  Kenzie Wieber(10)      Pewamo-Westphalia                            13.00 
 5.  Breanna Coleman(11)    Cassopolis                                   13.07 
 6.  Micaila Rice(12)       Schoolcraft                                  13.14 
 7.  Hayley Walkowski(10)   Olivet                                       13.29 
 8.  Alikay Hamilton(10)    Benzie Central                               13.32 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   12.48 
 2.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     12.58 
 3.  Mariah Roberts(10)     Bronson                                      12.61 
 4.  Olivia Shelton(12)     Frankenmuth                                  12.69 
 5.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    12.84 
 6.  Nikki King(12)         Mason County Central                         12.88 
 7.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   12.89 
 8.  Kenzie Wieber(10)      Pewamo-Westphalia                            13.11 
 
 
 7. 100M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    15.70 
 2.  Asha Lewis(SR)         Detroit Communication Media Arts             16.93 
 3.  Andrea Polley(12)      Delton Kellogg                               17.23 
 4.  Paige Lipowski(12)     Erie-Mason                                   17.43 
 5.  Kelly Bindon(11)       Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                    20.10 
 6.  Sydney Bronner(9 )     Frankenmuth                                  22.79 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Emily Wee(12)          Frankenmuth                                  16.24 
 2.  Erica Halick(9 )       Laingsburg                                   16.75 
 3.  Morgan Allen(11)       Saranac                                      16.85 
 4.  Emily Dunckel(11)      Vandercook Lake                              16.94 
 5.  Tiffany Sexton(11)     Watervliet                                   17.07 
 6.  Mariah Holmes(11)      Leroy Pine River                             17.14 
 7.  Grabrielle Baade(12)   New Haven                                    17.24 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Kylie Hicks(10)        Boyne City                                   15.41 
 2.  Libby Schichtel(12)    Grand Rapids West Catholic                   16.57 
 3.  Sarah Lueck(11)        Kingsley                                     16.97 
 4.  Alyssa Martin(12)      Lake Fenton                                  17.10 
 5.  Hannah Shellenbarger(11Perry                                        17.11 
 6.  Julianna Weir(10)      Macomb Lutheran North                        17.20 
 7.  Jasmine Mcintosh(11)   Union City                                   17.43 
 8.  Katelyn Cameron(11)    Gladwin                                      18.13 
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                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     16.15 
 2.  Addy Kleinhardt(12)    Clare                                        16.20 
 3.  La-Shae Wright(11)     Stanton Central Montcalm                     16.65 
 4.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      16.80 
 5.  Drew Findlay(11)       Reese                                        17.30 
 6.  Mallory Davis(12)      Parchment                                    17.37 
 7.  Danielle Horton(9 )    Flint Southwestern Academy                  NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Kylie Hicks(10)        Boyne City                                   15.53 
 2.  La-Shae Wright(11)     Stanton Central Montcalm                     15.94 
 3.  Emily Wee(12)          Frankenmuth                                  15.99 
 4.  Addy Kleinhardt(12)    Clare                                        16.19 
 5.  Asha Lewis(SR)         Detroit Communication Media Arts             17.21 
 6.  Andrea Polley(12)      Delton Kellogg                               17.51 
 7.  Paige Lipowski(12)     Erie-Mason                                   17.68 
 8.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      17.85 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    15.59 
 2.  Libby Schichtel(12)    Grand Rapids West Catholic                   16.00 
 3.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     16.01 
 4.  Morgan Allen(11)       Saranac                                      16.55 
 5.  Sarah Lueck(11)        Kingsley                                     16.78 
 6.  Emily Dunckel(11)      Vandercook Lake                              16.96 
 7.  Erica Halick(9 )       Laingsburg                                   17.30 
 8.  Alyssa Martin(12)      Lake Fenton                                  17.33 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    13.84 
             ** New L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Kylie Hicks(10)        Boyne City                                   14.98 
 3.  Alex King              Lakeview                                     15.26 
 4.  La-Shae Wright(11)     Stanton Central Montcalm                     15.34 
 5.  Emily Wee(12)          Frankenmuth                                  15.41 
 6.  Libby Schichtel(12)    Grand Rapids West Catholic                   16.09 
 7.  Morgan Allen(11)       Saranac                                      16.58 
 8.  Addy Kleinhardt(12)    Clare                                        20.45 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Angela Ritter(10)      Frankenmuth                                  25.89 
 2.  Grace Gardner(11)      Ann Arbor Greenhills                         26.49 
 3.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   26.74 
 4.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    27.17 
 5.  Shanley Dorn(11)       Grayling                                     27.86 
 6.  Katherine Jones(9 )    Mt. Clemens                                  27.86 
 7.  Jenna Hamming(11)      Farwell                                      28.42 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    26.14 
 2.  Breanna Coleman(11)    Cassopolis                                   26.74 
 3.  Kaitlyn Bronkema(12)   McBain                                       27.26 
 4.  Andrea Ferrin(10)      Quincy                                       27.48 
 5.  Jasmine Wildmo(12)     Durand                                       27.96 
 6.  Haley Wynn(12)         Cass City                                    28.01 
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                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     26.69 
 2.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     26.86 
 3.  Alikay Hamilton(10)    Benzie Central                               26.91 
 4.  Andrea Finkbiener(12)  Freeland                                     26.93 
 5.  Jordan Baker(9 )       Comstock                                     27.36 
 6.  Alexis Johnson(11)     Onsted                                       27.38 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   26.46 
 2.  Brogan Holmes(10)      St. Louis                                    26.56 
 3.  Nicole Pavlak(9 )      Hopkins                                      27.10 
 4.  Mary Mitchell          Detroit University Prep                      27.24 
 5.  Amanda Decker(11)      Sanford-Meridian                             27.27 
 6.  Gala Shively(12)       Elkton-Pigeon-Bay Port Laker                 28.19 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   26.23 
 2.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     26.38 
 3.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     26.55 
 4.  Angela Ritter(10)      Frankenmuth                                  26.63 
 5.  Kaitlyn Bronkema(12)   McBain                                       27.25 
 6.  Andrea Finkbiener(12)  Freeland                                     27.58 
 7.  Grace Gardner(11)      Ann Arbor Greenhills                         27.75 
 8.  Andrea Ferrin(10)      Quincy                                       28.05 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    25.95 
 2.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    26.24 
 3.  Brogan Holmes(10)      St. Louis                                    26.35 
 4.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   26.39 
 5.  Alikay Hamilton(10)    Benzie Central                               26.65 
 6.  Mary Mitchell          Detroit University Prep                      26.77 
 7.  Breanna Coleman(11)    Cassopolis                                   26.84 
 8.  Nicole Pavlak(9 )      Hopkins                                      27.17 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    25.28 
 2.  Kimberly Balls(12)     Bridgeport                                   25.56 
 3.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                     25.95 
 4.  Paige Berg(9 )         Parchment                                    26.25 
 5.  Angela Ritter(10)      Frankenmuth                                  26.26 
 6.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     26.66 
 7.  Brogan Holmes(10)      St. Louis                                    26.75 
 8.  Brooke Johnson(11)     Union City                                   26.78 
 
 
 9. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Carrie Freeman(12)     Macomb Lutheran North                        49.17 
 2.  Shayla Villarreal(10)  Adrian Madison                               49.32 
 3.  Julianna Weir(10)      Macomb Lutheran North                        49.73 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Courtney Gavitt(11)    Millington                                   49.06 
 2.  Maddie Eves(11)        Hillsdale                                    50.21 
 3.  Kylie Smith(12)        Constantine                                  50.38 
 4.  Morgan Allen(11)       Saranac                                      50.53 
 5.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      50.79 
 6.  Courtney Stenfanski(11)Manistee                                     50.86 
 7.  Mariah Roberts(10)     Bronson                                      51.06 
 8.  Makenzi Kage(12)       Charlevoix                                   52.58 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Andrea Polley(12)      Delton Kellogg                               47.61 
 2.  Drew Findlay(11)       Reese                                        48.11 
 3.  Sydney Bronner(9 )     Frankenmuth                                  48.72 
 4.  Kayla Richmond(10)     Chesaning                                    48.89 
 5.  Krista Kinsey(11)      Bath                                         48.90 
 6.  Brooke Colville(11)    Harrison                                     49.36 
 7.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     49.81 
 8.  Katie Pinkerton(12)    Hanover-Horton                               51.08 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    42.23 
             ** New All Division/Class and L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Emily Wee(12)          Frankenmuth                                  45.01 
 3.  Kylie Hicks(10)        Boyne City                                   45.06 
 4.  Ce'Aira Richardson(10) Bridgeport                                   46.47 
 5.  Hannah Reynard(10)     Napoleon                                     48.10 
 6.  Addy Kleinhardt(12)    Clare                                        48.20 
 7.  Hannah Shellenbarger(11Perry                                        48.43 
 8.  Amanda Glass(12)       Byron                                        51.70 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sami Michell(11)       Reed City                                    42.23 
             ** New All Division/Class and L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Emily Wee(12)          Frankenmuth                                  45.01 
 3.  Kylie Hicks(10)        Boyne City                                   45.06 
 4.  Ce'Aira Richardson(10) Bridgeport                                   46.47 
 5.  Andrea Polley(12)      Delton Kellogg                               47.61 
 6.  Hannah Reynard(10)     Napoleon                                     48.10 
 7.  Drew Findlay(11)       Reese                                        48.11 
 8.  Addy Kleinhardt(12)    Clare                                        48.20 
 9.  Hannah Shellenbarger(11Perry                                        48.43 
10.  Sydney Bronner(9 )     Frankenmuth                                  48.72 
11.  Kayla Richmond(10)     Chesaning                                    48.89 
12.  Krista Kinsey(11)      Bath                                         48.90 
13.  Courtney Gavitt(11)    Millington                                   49.06 
14.  Carrie Freeman(12)     Macomb Lutheran North                        49.17 
15.  Shayla Villarreal(10)  Adrian Madison                               49.32 
16.  Brooke Colville(11)    Harrison                                     49.36 
17.  Julianna Weir(10)      Macomb Lutheran North                        49.73 
18.  Jessica Gustad(9 )     Manistee                                     49.81 
19.  Maddie Eves(11)        Hillsdale                                    50.21 
20.  Kylie Smith(12)        Constantine                                  50.38 
21.  Morgan Allen(11)       Saranac                                      50.53 
22.  Samantha Shafer(11)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      50.79 
23.  Courtney Stenfanski(11)Manistee                                     50.86 
24.  Mariah Roberts(10)     Bronson                                      51.06 
25.  Katie Pinkerton(12)    Hanover-Horton                               51.08 
26.  Amanda Glass(12)       Byron                                        51.70 
27.  Makenzi Kage(12)       Charlevoix                                   52.58 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Sadie Buday(9 )        Kalamazoo Hackett                          1:02.62 
 2.  Jasmine Washington     Southfield Bradford Academy                1:02.95 
 3.  Emma Wonsil(11)        Madison Heights Bishop Foley               1:03.25 
 4.  Sarah Chandler(10)     Manistee                                   1:03.47 
 5.  Chelsea Day(9 )        Gladwin                                    1:07.17 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Kendyl Hinton(10)      Parchment                                  1:01.38 
 2.  Emily Godfrey(10)      Ovid-Elsie                                 1:01.53 
 3.  Casey Lyons(9 )        Riverview Gabriel Richard                  1:02.03 
 4.  Jasmine Jackson        Muskegon Heights                           1:02.48 
 5.  Taylor Ovadek(10)      Flint Powers                               1:02.77 
 6.  Charlotte Henry(10)    Whitmore Lake                              1:03.22 
 7.  Samantha Campbell(9 )  Hanover-Horton                             1:04.00 
 8.  Henrietta Pracht(12)   Manchester                                 1:04.25 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Amy Parmalee(JR)       Wyoming Lee                                1:00.34 
 2.  Marissa Wirth(9 )      Pewamo-Westphalia                          1:00.59 
 3.  Aurelie McCarus(12)    Lansing Catholic                           1:01.04 
 4.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                   1:01.54 
 5.  Brittany Slinker(12)   Dundee                                     1:02.26 
 6.  Anna Rushing(10)       Hillsdale                                  1:02.52 
 7.  Ashten LeVan(10)       Millington                                 1:02.61 
 8.  Hope Hill              Hartford                                   1:02.71 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Devyn Powell(10)       Leroy Pine River                             57.77 
 2.  Angela Ritter(10)      Frankenmuth                                  58.15 
 3.  Jordan Baker(9 )       Comstock                                     58.34 
 4.  Nicole Pavlak(9 )      Hopkins                                      59.14 
 5.  Rhi Cullip(11)         Harbor Springs                               59.65 
 6.  Kaitlyn Bronkema(12)   McBain                                       59.87 
 7.  Amanda Decker(11)      Sanford-Meridian                             59.96 
 8.  Jaydn Fuerst(9 )       Reese                                      1:00.32 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Devyn Powell(10)       Leroy Pine River                             57.77 
 2.  Angela Ritter(10)      Frankenmuth                                  58.15 
 3.  Jordan Baker(9 )       Comstock                                     58.34 
 4.  Nicole Pavlak(9 )      Hopkins                                      59.14 
 5.  Rhi Cullip(11)         Harbor Springs                               59.65 
 6.  Kaitlyn Bronkema(12)   McBain                                       59.87 
 7.  Amanda Decker(11)      Sanford-Meridian                             59.96 
 8.  Jaydn Fuerst(9 )       Reese                                      1:00.32 
 9.  Amy Parmalee(JR)       Wyoming Lee                                1:00.34 
10.  Marissa Wirth(9 )      Pewamo-Westphalia                          1:00.59 
11.  Aurelie McCarus(12)    Lansing Catholic                           1:01.04 
12.  Kendyl Hinton(10)      Parchment                                  1:01.38 
13.  Emily Godfrey(10)      Ovid-Elsie                                 1:01.53 
14.  Brianna Dinneen(11)    Buchanan                                   1:01.54 
15.  Casey Lyons(9 )        Riverview Gabriel Richard                  1:02.03 
16.  Brittany Slinker(12)   Dundee                                     1:02.26 
17.  Jasmine Jackson        Muskegon Heights                           1:02.48 
18.  Anna Rushing(10)       Hillsdale                                  1:02.52 
19.  Ashten LeVan(10)       Millington                                 1:02.61 
20.  Sadie Buday(9 )        Kalamazoo Hackett                          1:02.62 
21.  Hope Hill              Hartford                                   1:02.71 
22.  Taylor Ovadek(10)      Flint Powers                               1:02.77 
23.  Jasmine Washington     Southfield Bradford Academy                1:02.95 
24.  Charlotte Henry(10)    Whitmore Lake                              1:03.22 
25.  Emma Wonsil(11)        Madison Heights Bishop Foley               1:03.25 
26.  Sarah Chandler(10)     Manistee                                   1:03.47 
27.  Samantha Campbell(9 )  Hanover-Horton                             1:04.00 
28.  Henrietta Pracht(12)   Manchester                                 1:04.25 
29.  Chelsea Day(9 )        Gladwin                                    1:07.17 
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11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Carly Hammond(10)      Frankenmuth                                2:24.34 
 2.  Betsy Arens(10)        Pewamo-Westphalia                          2:25.04 
 3.  Kaylie Rhynard(10)     Shepherd                                   2:25.40 
 4.  Alyssa Bennett(10)     Benzie Central                             2:25.75 
 5.  Amy Littlefield(11)    Dundee                                     2:26.40 
 6.  Jessica Rushford(11)   Vermontville Maple Valley                  2:26.55 
 7.  Laura Nordquist(12)    Parchment                                  2:27.38 
 8.  Jolene Drum(12)        Delton Kellogg                             2:27.80 
 9.  Kasey Caulkins(11)     Hillsdale                                  2:27.83 
10.  Mckenzie Mahlmeister(12Grass Lake                                 2:28.82 
11.  Jamie Madrigal(11)     Durand                                     2:29.48 
12.  Emily McKay(11)        Grass Lake                                 2:29.65 
13.  Hannah Rainey(10)      Newaygo                                    2:31.35 
14.  Jenna Chandler(12)     Manchester                                 2:32.40 
15.  Brandy Deem(11)        Jonesville                                 2:33.09 
16.  Taylor Reed(10)        Millington                                 2:33.29 
17.  Madeline Hartlieb(12)  Schoolcraft                                2:34.15 
18.  Marian Catalan(12)     Madison Heights Bishop Foley               2:35.06 
19.  Jenna Briney(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                      2:35.07 
20.  Paige Albert(12)       Napoleon                                   2:35.46 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                   2:13.03 
             ** New L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Kelsey Ross(11)        Onsted                                     2:14.03 
 3.  Theresa Warsecke(12)   Benzie Central                             2:16.75 
 4.  Emma Doorn(9 )         Grandville Calvin Christian                2:16.85 
 5.  Jennie Gottardo(9 )    Hart                                       2:17.55 
 6.  Annie Fanta(9 )        Bath                                       2:18.09 
 7.  Ashley Russo(10)       Kent City                                  2:18.44 
 8.  Bryce Cutler(10)       Benzie Central                             2:18.76 
 9.  Jasmine Holloway(12)   Stockbridge                                2:19.26 
10.  Ashley Jourdan(11)     Grandville Calvin Christian                2:20.36 
11.  Reagan Moffit(09)      Roscommon                                  2:23.34 
12.  Katy Schauer(12)       Laingsburg                                 2:23.48 
13.  Crystal Schaible(12)   Bad Axe                                    2:24.45 
14.  Sarah Subject(11)      Leslie                                     2:27.80 
15.  Molly Jeakle(12)       Charlevoix                                 2:29.55 
16.  Amanda Reagle(10)      Homer                                      3:17.62 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                   2:13.03 
             ** New L.P. Division 3 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Kelsey Ross(11)        Onsted                                     2:14.03 
 3.  Theresa Warsecke(12)   Benzie Central                             2:16.75 
 4.  Emma Doorn(9 )         Grandville Calvin Christian                2:16.85 
 5.  Jennie Gottardo(9 )    Hart                                       2:17.55 
 6.  Amanda Reagle(10)      Homer                                      2:17.62 
 7.  Annie Fanta(9 )        Bath                                       2:18.09 
 8.  Ashley Russo(10)       Kent City                                  2:18.44 
 9.  Bryce Cutler(10)       Benzie Central                             2:18.76 
10.  Jasmine Holloway(12)   Stockbridge                                2:19.26 
11.  Ashley Jourdan(11)     Grandville Calvin Christian                2:20.36 
12.  Reagan Moffit(09)      Roscommon                                  2:23.34 
13.  Katy Schauer(12)       Laingsburg                                 2:23.48 
14.  Carly Hammond(10)      Frankenmuth                                2:24.34 
15.  Crystal Schaible(12)   Bad Axe                                    2:24.45 
16.  Betsy Arens(10)        Pewamo-Westphalia                          2:25.04 
17.  Kaylie Rhynard(10)     Shepherd                                   2:25.40 
18.  Alyssa Bennett(10)     Benzie Central                             2:25.75 
19.  Amy Littlefield(11)    Dundee                                     2:26.40 
20.  Jessica Rushford(11)   Vermontville Maple Valley                  2:26.55 
21.  Laura Nordquist(12)    Parchment                                  2:27.38 
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22.T Jolene Drum(12)        Delton Kellogg                             2:27.80 
  .T Sarah Subject(11)      Leslie                                     2:27.80 
24.  Kasey Caulkins(11)     Hillsdale                                  2:27.83 
25.  Mckenzie Mahlmeister(12Grass Lake                                 2:28.82 
26.  Jamie Madrigal(11)     Durand                                     2:29.48 
27.  Molly Jeakle(12)       Charlevoix                                 2:29.55 
28.  Emily McKay(11)        Grass Lake                                 2:29.65 
29.  Hannah Rainey(10)      Newaygo                                    2:31.35 
30.  Jenna Chandler(12)     Manchester                                 2:32.40 
31.  Brandy Deem(11)        Jonesville                                 2:33.09 
32.  Taylor Reed(10)        Millington                                 2:33.29 
33.  Madeline Hartlieb(12)  Schoolcraft                                2:34.15 
34.  Marian Catalan(12)     Madison Heights Bishop Foley               2:35.06 
35.  Jenna Briney(9 )       Macomb Lutheran North                      2:35.07 
36.  Paige Albert(12)       Napoleon                                   2:35.46 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Theresa Warsecke(12)   Benzie Central                             4:57.59 
 2.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                   5:01.80 
 3.  Lindsey Burdette(12)   Hanover-Horton                             5:03.85 
 4.  Jenna Klynstra(11)     Saranac                                    5:10.82 
 5.  Bryce Cutler(10)       Benzie Central                             5:11.76 
 6.  Raquel Serna(11)       St. Louis                                  5:12.69 
 7.  Alyssa Bennett(10)     Benzie Central                             5:13.63 
 8.  Lauren Cody(12)        Lawton                                     5:14.91 
 9.  Jennie Gottardo(9 )    Hart                                       5:20.05 
10.  Crystal Schaible(12)   Bad Axe                                    5:23.27 
11.  Emily Haynes(12)       Napoleon                                   5:24.20 
12.  Megan Hubbard(11)      Hanover-Horton                             5:24.32 
13.  Kaitlin Truman(12)     Kent City                                  5:24.52 
14.  Audrey Tremaine(12)    Leslie                                     5:26.46 
15.  Jessica Rushford(11)   Vermontville Maple Valley                  5:27.37 
16.  Erin Zdrojewski(9 )    Cass City                                  5:27.89 
17.  Kayla Keane(09)        East Jordan                                5:28.51 
18.  Jordan Powell(10)      Allen Park Cabrini                         5:29.51 
19.  Andrea LaVigne(11)     Mason County Central                       5:29.69 
20.  Madeline Hartlieb(12)  Schoolcraft                                5:29.81 
21.  Heidi Wobrock(12)      Onsted                                     5:30.51 
22.  Annie Dipert(12)       Charlevoix                                 5:31.84 
23.  Lindsay Larsen(10)     Mason County Central                       5:36.38 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Theresa Warsecke(12)   Benzie Central                             4:57.59 
 2.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                   5:01.80 
 3.  Lindsey Burdette(12)   Hanover-Horton                             5:03.85 
 4.  Jenna Klynstra(11)     Saranac                                    5:10.82 
 5.  Bryce Cutler(10)       Benzie Central                             5:11.76 
 6.  Raquel Serna(11)       St. Louis                                  5:12.69 
 7.  Alyssa Bennett(10)     Benzie Central                             5:13.63 
 8.  Lauren Cody(12)        Lawton                                     5:14.91 
 9.  Jennie Gottardo(9 )    Hart                                       5:20.05 
10.  Crystal Schaible(12)   Bad Axe                                    5:23.27 
11.  Emily Haynes(12)       Napoleon                                   5:24.20 
12.  Megan Hubbard(11)      Hanover-Horton                             5:24.32 
13.  Kaitlin Truman(12)     Kent City                                  5:24.52 
14.  Audrey Tremaine(12)    Leslie                                     5:26.46 
15.  Jessica Rushford(11)   Vermontville Maple Valley                  5:27.37 
16.  Erin Zdrojewski(9 )    Cass City                                  5:27.89 
17.  Kayla Keane(09)        East Jordan                                5:28.51 
18.  Jordan Powell(10)      Allen Park Cabrini                         5:29.51 
19.  Andrea LaVigne(11)     Mason County Central                       5:29.69 
20.  Madeline Hartlieb(12)  Schoolcraft                                5:29.81 
21.  Heidi Wobrock(12)      Onsted                                     5:30.51 
22.  Annie Dipert(12)       Charlevoix                                 5:31.84 
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23.  Lindsay Larsen(10)     Mason County Central                       5:36.38 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Andrea Bodary(10)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                 11:42.50 
 2.  Hannah Davis(10)       St. Louis                                 11:56.93 
 3.  Jenny Frantz(12)       Ovid-Elsie                                11:59.38 
 4.  Lauren Cody(12)        Lawton                                    12:03.47 
 5.  Ashley Antles(11)      Saranac                                   12:10.51 
 6.  Hannah Schilling(12)   Macomb Lutheran North                     12:14.55 
 7.  Kaitlin Beyer(9 )      Carson City-Crystal                       12:19.53 
 8.  Brittany Williams(11)  Newaygo                                   12:22.49 
 9.  Jeanne Wilson(12)      Kent City                                 12:24.69 
10.  Leanna Schafer(9 )     Pewamo-Westphalia                         12:26.62 
11.  Jessica Reagle(09)     Homer                                     12:26.78 
12.  Mallory Munderloh(09)  St. Louis                                 12:26.91 
13.  Gabi Labioda(11)       Bath                                      12:31.61 
14.  Brooke Bengel(9 )      Pewamo-Westphalia                         12:32.41 
15.  Aubrey Penn(9 )        Jackson Lumen Christi                     12:33.13 
16.  Makayla Huddleston(10) Benzie Central                            12:34.22 
17.  Elizabeth McCrackin(10)Carson City-Crystal                       12:45.33 
18.  Kaylie Milne(11)       Flint Powers                              12:48.90 
19.  Taylor Hillard(9 )     Parchment                                 12:51.33 
20.  Raechel Broek(11)      Grandville Calvin Christian               12:53.39 
21.  Hannah Thayer(9 )      Ithaca                                    13:04.81 
22.  Erin Zdrojewski(9 )    Cass City                                   NF 
23.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                    NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Lindsey Burdette(12)   Hanover-Horton                            11:01.29 
 2.  Amber Way(09)          Charlevoix                                11:07.63 
 3.  Jenna Klynstra(11)     Saranac                                   11:21.84 
 4.  Megan Hubbard(11)      Hanover-Horton                            11:26.03 
 5.  Gina Patterson(9 )     Macomb Lutheran North                     11:28.71 
 6.  Ashley Sorge(9 )       Ida                                       11:30.28 
 7.  Emma Frost(11)         Lansing Catholic                          11:33.27 
 8.  Jessica Disselkoen(12) Grandville Calvin Christian               11:34.17 
 9.  Mickey Ludlow(12)      Jackson Lumen Christi                     11:48.34 
10.  Olivia Certa(11)       Charlevoix                                11:50.02 
11.  Rachael Weber(9 )      Hopkins                                   11:58.46 
12.  Raquel Serna(11)       St. Louis                                 12:05.50 
13.  Amanda Reagle(10)      Homer                                     12:09.87 
14.  Lindsay Poll(11)       Stockbridge                               12:13.16 
15.  Sadie Ringer(12)       Kent City                                 12:42.88 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Lindsey Burdette(12)   Hanover-Horton                            11:01.29 
 2.  Amber Way(09)          Charlevoix                                11:07.63 
 3.  Jenna Klynstra(11)     Saranac                                   11:21.84 
 4.  Megan Hubbard(11)      Hanover-Horton                            11:26.03 
 5.  Gina Patterson(9 )     Macomb Lutheran North                     11:28.71 
 6.  Ashley Sorge(9 )       Ida                                       11:30.28 
 7.  Emma Frost(11)         Lansing Catholic                          11:33.27 
 8.  Jessica Disselkoen(12) Grandville Calvin Christian               11:34.17 
 9.  Andrea Bodary(10)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                 11:42.50 
10.  Mickey Ludlow(12)      Jackson Lumen Christi                     11:48.34 
11.  Olivia Certa(11)       Charlevoix                                11:50.02 
12.  Hannah Davis(10)       St. Louis                                 11:56.93 
13.  Rachael Weber(9 )      Hopkins                                   11:58.46 
14.  Jenny Frantz(12)       Ovid-Elsie                                11:59.38 
15.  Lauren Cody(12)        Lawton                                    12:03.47 
16.  Raquel Serna(11)       St. Louis                                 12:05.50 
17.  Amanda Reagle(10)      Homer                                     12:09.87 
18.  Ashley Antles(11)      Saranac                                   12:10.51 
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19.  Lindsay Poll(11)       Stockbridge                               12:13.16 
20.  Hannah Schilling(12)   Macomb Lutheran North                     12:14.55 
21.  Kaitlin Beyer(9 )      Carson City-Crystal                       12:19.53 
22.  Brittany Williams(11)  Newaygo                                   12:22.49 
23.  Jeanne Wilson(12)      Kent City                                 12:24.69 
24.  Leanna Schafer(9 )     Pewamo-Westphalia                         12:26.62 
25.  Jessica Reagle(09)     Homer                                     12:26.78 
26.  Mallory Munderloh(09)  St. Louis                                 12:26.91 
27.  Gabi Labioda(11)       Bath                                      12:31.61 
28.  Brooke Bengel(9 )      Pewamo-Westphalia                         12:32.41 
29.  Aubrey Penn(9 )        Jackson Lumen Christi                     12:33.13 
30.  Makayla Huddleston(10) Benzie Central                            12:34.22 
31.  Sadie Ringer(12)       Kent City                                 12:42.88 
32.  Elizabeth McCrackin(10)Carson City-Crystal                       12:45.33 
33.  Kaylie Milne(11)       Flint Powers                              12:48.90 
34.  Taylor Hillard(9 )     Parchment                                 12:51.33 
35.  Raechel Broek(11)      Grandville Calvin Christian               12:53.39 
36.  Hannah Thayer(9 )      Ithaca                                    13:04.81 
37.  Erin Zdrojewski(9 )    Cass City                                   NF 
38.  Annie Fuller(9 )       Manistee                                    NF 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Ecorse                       52.28 
 2.  Lawton                       52.49 
 3.  Bangor                       52.50 
 4.  Leroy Pine River             52.66 
 5.  Kent City                    52.84 
 6.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                          54.01 
 7.  East Jackson                 54.11 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Adrian Madison               51.40 
 2.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                           51.48 
 3.  Millington                   51.75 
 4.  Parchment                    52.10 
 5.  Detroit University Prep                                               52.11 
 6.  Lansing Catholic             52.12 
 7.  Grass Lake                   52.75 
 8.  Shepherd                     53.02 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                            51.14 
 2.  Grayling                     51.68 
 3.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                            51.74 
 4.  Freeland                     51.79 
 5.  Saranac                      51.96 
 6.  Montague                     51.99 
 7.  Vandercook Lake              53.03 
 8.  Lakeview                     53.54 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4             
 
 1.  Bridgeport                   50.22 
 2.  Benzie Central              50.54 
 3.  Pewamo-Westphalia            50.55 
 4.  Bronson                      51.07 
 5.  Frankenmuth                  51.08 
 6.  Hillsdale                    51.45 
 7.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                                 51.59 
 8.  Napoleon                     52.04 
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                             FINAL              
 
 1.  Bridgeport                   50.22 
 2.  Benzie Central               50.54 
 3.  Pewamo-Westphalia            50.55 
 4.  Bronson                      51.07 
 5.  Frankenmuth                  51.08 
 6.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                            51.14 
 7.  Adrian Madison               51.40 
 8.  Hillsdale                    51.45 
 9.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                           51.48 
10.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                                 51.59 
11.  Grayling                     51.68 
12.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                            51.74 
13.  Millington                   51.75 
14.  Freeland                     51.79 
15.  Saranac                      51.96 
16.  Montague                    51.99 
17.  Napoleon                     52.04 
18.  Parchment                    52.10 
19.  Detroit University Prep                                               52.11 
20.  Lansing Catholic             52.12 
21.  Ecorse                       52.28 
22.  Lawton                       52.49 
23.  Bangor                       52.50 
24.  Leroy Pine River             52.66 
25.  Grass Lake                   52.75 
26.  Kent City                    52.84 
27.  Shepherd                     53.02 
28.  Vandercook Lake              53.03 
29.  Lakeview                     53.54 
30.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                          54.01 
31.  East Jackson                 54.11 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Reese                      1:50.74 
 2.  Olivet                     1:51.04 
 3.  Bronson                    1:51.12 
 4.  Shepherd                   1:51.42 
 5.  Kent City                  1:52.67 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                          1:47.55 
 2.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                          1:48.30 
 3.  Parchment                  1:49.98 
 4.  Union City                 1:50.45 
 5.  Saranac                    1:51.07 
 6.  Montague                   1:51.55 
 7.  Ithaca                     1:51.69 
 8.  Grayling                   1:52.44 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  St. Louis                  1:48.06 
 2.  Leroy Pine River           1:48.75 
 3.  Clare                      1:49.43 
 4.  Mt. Clemens                1:49.73 
 5.  Millington                 1:49.83 
 6.  Erie-Mason                 1:50.64 
 7.  Vandercook Lake            1:50.71 
 8.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                                NF 
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                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Frankenmuth                1:44.61 
 2.  Pewamo-Westphalia          1:46.51 
 3.  Benzie Central             1:47.86 
 4.  Adrian Madison             1:48.41 
 5.  Onsted                     1:48.43 
 6.  Lansing Catholic           1:49.08 
 7.  Detroit University Prep                                             1:49.60 
 8.  Napoleon                   1:49.97 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Frankenmuth                1:44.61 
   (Sydney Bronner(9 ),Olivia Shelton(12),Emily Wee(12),Angela Ritter(10)) 
 2.  Pewamo-Westphalia          1:46.51 
   (Rachel Schmitt(12),Cammie Noeker(10),Sarah Barrett(9 ),Kenzie Wieber(10)) 
 3.  Flint Southwestern Academy                                          1:47.55 
   (Taylor McClain(10),Sidney Johnson(10),Danielle Horton(9 ),Mildrenae Young(9 )) 
 4.  Benzie Central             1:47.86 
   (Jordan Nye(11),Jenna Smeltzer(12),Abigail Secor(12),Alikay Hamilton(10)) 
 5.  St. Louis                  1:48.06 
   (Amanda Bajena(10),Victoria Metcalf(12),Ryan Fagins(10),Brogan Holmes(10)) 
 6.  Grand Rapids West Catholic                                          1:48.30 
   (Libby Schichtel(12),Kendra Meyers(12),Cassidy Scarpino(10),Rachel Dolphin(11)) 
 7.  Adrian Madison             1:48.41 
   (Accacia Enriquez(10),Desi Rosales(9 ),Haley Mellon(10),Brittney Benschoter(12)) 
 8.  Onsted                     1:48.43 
   (Brianna Denkins(9 ),Alexis Johnson(11),Brittany Powell(11),Kelsey Ross(11)) 
 9.  Leroy Pine River           1:48.75 
10.  Lansing Catholic           1:49.08 
11.  Clare                      1:49.43 
12.  Detroit University Prep                                             1:49.60 
13.  Mt. Clemens                1:49.73 
14.  Millington                 1:49.83 
15.  Napoleon                   1:49.97 
16.  Parchment                  1:49.98 
17.  Union City                 1:50.45 
18.  Erie-Mason                 1:50.64 
19.  Vandercook Lake            1:50.71 
20.  Reese                      1:50.74 
21.  Olivet                     1:51.04 
22.  Saranac                    1:51.07 
23.  Bronson                    1:51.12 
24.  Shepherd                   1:51.42 
25.  Montague                   1:51.55 
26.  Ithaca                     1:51.69 
27.  Grayling                   1:52.44 
28.  Kent City                  1:52.67 
29.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                                NF 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Shepherd                   4:20.60 
 2.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               4:24.09 
 3.  Bangor                     4:26.88 
 4.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        4:32.85 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Bad Axe                    4:17.19 
 2.  Ovid-Elsie                 4:20.50 
 3.  Delton Kellogg             4:22.88 
 4.  Ithaca                     4:24.00 
 5.  Pinconning                 4:24.23 
 6.  Michigan Center            4:26.42 
 7.  Saranac                    4:26.54 
 8.  Manistee                    NF 
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                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Charlevoix                 4:14.27 
 2.  Hillsdale                  4:18.04 
 3.  Durand                     4:19.71 
 4.  Erie-Mason                 4:20.67 
 5.  Napoleon                   4:21.48 
 6.  Clare                      4:22.53 
 7.  Gladwin                    4:24.90 
 8.  Hemlock                    4:26.23 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  5           
 
 1.  Reese                      4:14.02 
 2.  Adrian Madison             4:14.03 
 3.  Parchment                  4:14.59 
 4.  McBain                     4:15.17 
 5.  Bath                       4:16.24 
 6.  Perry                      4:19.56 
 7.  Leroy Pine River           4:21.03 
 8.  Kent City                  4:21.73 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  6           
 
 1.  Frankenmuth                4:03.77 
 2.  Onsted                     4:04.93 
 3.  Benzie Central             4:08.12 
 4.  Pewamo-Westphalia          4:08.37 
 5.  Hopkins                    4:11.26 
 6.  Lansing Catholic           4:12.06 
 7.  Stockbridge                4:14.04 
 8.  Freeland                   4:15.53 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Frankenmuth                4:03.77 
   (Lauren Peterson(11),Olivia Shelton(12),Angela Ritter(10),Emily Wee(12)) 
 2.  Onsted                     4:04.93 
   (Heidi Wobrock(12),Brittany Powell(11),Alexis Johnson(11),Kelsey Ross(11)) 
 3.  Benzie Central             4:08.12 
   (Alyssa Bennett(10),Jordan Nye(11),Miranda Besey,Theresa Warsecke(12)) 
 4.  Pewamo-Westphalia          4:08.37 
   (Erica Nurenberg(11),Cammie Noeker(10),Marissa Wirth(9 ),Jenna Thelen(10)) 
 5.  Hopkins                    4:11.26 
   (Katie Stein(11),Sammy Miedema(10),Kennedy Miedema(9 ),Nicole Pavlak(9 )) 
 6.  Lansing Catholic           4:12.06 
   (Annie Fata,Lena Minniti,Aurelie McCarus(12),Jamie Holthorn) 
 7.  Reese                      4:14.02 
   (Drew Findlay(11),Morgan Fleischman(10),Paige Gotham(10),Jaydn Fuerst(9 )) 
 8.  Adrian Madison             4:14.03 
   (Desi Rosales(9 ),Haley Mellon(10),Rita DeHoyas(9 ),Brittney Benschoter(12)) 
 9.  Stockbridge                4:14.04 
10.  Charlevoix                 4:14.27 
11.  Parchment                  4:14.59 
12.  McBain                     4:15.17 
13.  Freeland                   4:15.53 
14.  Bath                       4:16.24 
15.  Bad Axe                    4:17.19 
16.  Hillsdale                  4:18.04 
17.  Perry                      4:19.56 
18.  Durand                     4:19.71 
19.  Ovid-Elsie                 4:20.50 
20.  Shepherd                   4:20.60 
21.  Erie-Mason                 4:20.67 
22.  Leroy Pine River           4:21.03 
23.  Napoleon                   4:21.48 
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24.  Kent City                  4:21.73 
25.  Clare                      4:22.53 
26.  Delton Kellogg             4:22.88 
27.  Ithaca                     4:24.00 
28.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               4:24.09 
29.  Pinconning                 4:24.23 
30.  Gladwin                    4:24.90 
31.  Hemlock                    4:26.23 
32.  Michigan Center            4:26.42 
33.  Saranac                    4:26.54 
34.  Bangor                     4:26.88 
35.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        4:32.85 
36.  Manistee                    NF 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1          
 
 1.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               9:59.11 
 2.  Bath                      10:16.09 
 3.  Harbor Springs            10:17.98 
 4.  Napoleon                  10:19.15 
 5.  Ida                       10:24.47 
 6.  Mason County Central                                               10:26.56 
 7.  Newaygo                   10:28.14 
 8.  Grass Lake                10:30.79 
 9.  Lawton                    10:32.18 
10.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                              10:33.11 
11.  Schoolcraft               10:34.06 
12.  Hemlock                   10:35.33 
13.  Michigan Center           10:35.88 
14.  Marlette                  10:40.40 
15.  Hartford                  10:42.74 
16.  Manistee                  10:44.74 
17.  Blissfield                10:50.58 
18.  Hanover-Horton            11:02.86 
19.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                       11:23.78 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Benzie Central             9:37.97 
 2.  Onsted                     9:41.17 
 3.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         9:44.08 
 4.  Charlevoix                 9:47.75 
 5.  Homer                      9:48.80 
 6.  Shepherd                   9:51.13 
 7.  Kent City                  9:57.66 
 8.  Flint Powers               9:58.04 
 9.  Lansing Catholic          10:06.30 
10.  Ithaca                    10:09.99 
11.  Hopkins                   10:12.99 
12.  Stockbridge               10:17.78 
13.  Pewamo-Westphalia         10:20.20 
14.  Perry                     10:20.88 
15.  St. Louis                 10:23.70 
16.  Leslie                   10:26.52 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Benzie Central             9:37.97 
   (Alyssa Bennett(10),Makayla Huddleston(10),Bryce Cutler(10),Theresa Warsecke(12)) 
 2.  Onsted                     9:41.17 
   (Heidi Wobrock(12),Alexis Johnson(11),Brittany Powell(11),Kelsey Ross(11)) 
 3.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                         9:44.08 
   (Ashley Jourdan(11),Raechel Broek(11),Jessica Disselkoen(12),Emma Doorn(9 )) 
 4.  Charlevoix                 9:47.75 
   (Olivia Certa(11),Kourtney Putman(9 ),Amber Way(09),Molly Jeakle(12)) 
 5.  Homer                      9:48.80 
   (A Mestdagh(11),Jessica Reagle(09),B Manis(9 ),Amanda Reagle(10)) 
 6.  Shepherd                   9:51.13 
   (Abbie Moeggenberg(9 ),Taylor Thrush(9 ),Jordan Wentworth(12),Kaylie Rhynard(10)) 
 7.  Kent City                  9:57.66 
   (Kaitlin Truman(12),Jeanne Wilson(12),Sadie Ringer(12),Ashley Russo(10)) 
 8.  Flint Powers               9:58.04 
   (Taylor Ovadek(10),Kayelin Mazur(10),Lindsay Hall(11),Sarah Waraniak(11)) 
 9.  Macomb Lutheran North                                               9:59.11 
10.  Lansing Catholic          10:06.30 
11.  Ithaca                    10:09.99 
12.  Hopkins                   10:12.99 
13.  Bath                      10:16.09 
14.  Stockbridge               10:17.78 
15.  Harbor Springs            10:17.98 
16.  Napoleon                  10:19.15 
17.  Pewamo-Westphalia         10:20.20 
18.  Perry                     10:20.88 
19.  St. Louis                 10:23.70 
20.  Ida                       10:24.47 
21.  Leslie                    10:26.52 
22.  Mason County Central                                               10:26.56 
23.  Newaygo                   10:28.14 
24.  Grass Lake                10:30.79 
25.  Lawton                    10:32.18 
26.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                              10:33.11 
27.  Schoolcraft               10:34.06 
28.  Hemlock                   10:35.33 
29.  Michigan Center           10:35.88 
30.  Marlette                  10:40.40 
31.  Hartford                  10:42.74 
32.  Manistee                  10:44.74 
33.  Blissfield                10:50.58 
34.  Hanover-Horton            11:02.86 
35.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                       11:23.78 
 


